### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MoneyGram International, Inc.		10/04/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YapStone, Inc.	
Street Address:	1401 Ocean Avenue, Suite 300	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3422602	PARKINGBRIDGE
Registration Number:	3422601	PROPERTY BRIDGE
Registration Number:	3422600	PROPERTYBRIDGE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3127506546

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312.269.8000

Email: temanuelson@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Cullis

Address Line 1: 2 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 2: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21812-0701
	ll .

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John A. Cullis

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004806 FRAME: 0070

3422

900226315

Signature:	/John A. Cullis/
Date:	06/21/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment of TM#page1.tif source=Assignment of TM#page2.tif source=Assignment of TM#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004806 FRAME: 0071

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAMES

This Assignment of Trademarks and Domain Names (this "Assignment") is made October 4, 2011, by and between MoneyGram International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Seller Parent"), in favor of YapStone, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Buyer").

WHEREAS, Buyer, PropertyBridge, Inc. ("Seller") and Seller Parent are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of September 18, 2011 (the "Purchase Agreement"), which provides, among other things, for the transfer by Seller and Seller Parent to Buyer of certain assets of the Business of Seller on the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement (unless otherwise defined, all capitalized terms in this Assignment have the meanings ascribed to them in the Purchase Agreement); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the operation of the Business, Seller Parent has, on behalf of Seller, adopted and used certain trademarks and domain names as set forth in the Purchase Agreement, as shown on the attached <u>Schedule I</u>; and

WHEREAS, Buyer is desirous of acquiring all common law and all other rights to such trademarks and domain names;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller Parent does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Buyer all right, title and interest in and to all trademarks and domain names set forth on Schedule I hereto, together with any and all goodwill associated with the use and/or registration of the aforesaid trademarks and domain names.

Seller Parent hereby irrevocably appoints Buyer, its successors and assigns, the true and lawful attorneys of Seller Parent, to execute such further documents and instruments and to do such other acts and things as may be necessary or appropriate to effectuate the intentions hereof.

[Signature Page Follows]

201340735 v6

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004806 FRAME: 0072

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller Parent has executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

termite de la figuração de la compansa de la compa La figuração de la figuração de la compansa de la c

ting and the first production of the control of the

<mark>na merika, kuluk merili dal</mark>a merili dada dalam dan ger<del>andi di yadan, kilakila dalam dal</del>

Han I was not as police

MONEYGRAM INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name: W. Alexander Holmes

Title: SVP, Corporate Strategy

& Investor Relations

Signature Page to
Assignment of Trademarks and Domain Names

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004806 FRAME: 0073

# SCHEDULE I

# Trademarks:

Trademark	Owner	Country	Status	App/Reg Number	App/Reg. Date
PARKINGBRIDGE	MoneyGram International, Inc.	U.S. Fed	Registered	3422602	05/06/2008
PROPERTYBRIDGE	MoneyGram International, Inc.	U.S. Fed	Registered	3422601	05/06/2008
PROPERTYBRIDGE	MoneyGram International, Inc.	U.S. Fed	Registered	3422600	05/06/2008

# <u>Domain Names</u>:

Domain	Owner
propertybridge.biz	MoneyGram International, Inc.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004806 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 06/21/2012